

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2080/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-09-2025 in CRADB No. 430/2025 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAFULLA MALAKAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION IA No. 37153/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Application for exemption from filing Official Translation is allowed.
2. Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER